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Girls Soccer Records - Individual

The AIA girls soccer record book includes a top-20 listing for each category. If there are any listings that need to
be updated or added, please e-mail Seth Polansky and Jose Garcia with all supporting documentation.
spolansky@aiaonline.org jgarcia@azpreps365.com

The AlA is in need of the following stats in order to have the most complete archives possible.
If you have any of the information below please send to the association.

Apollo

Cactus Shadows
Desert Christian
Desert Vista
Estrella Foothills
Fountain Hills
Highland
Mingus Union
Palo Verde
Sahuarita
Scottsdale Prep
Seton Catholic
Thatcher
Veritas Prep
Youngker

Yuma Catholic

2019-20 season

2012-13 and 2013-14 seasons

2012-13 season

Game book entry from 12/3/19 vs. Westview
2014-15 season

Game book entries for 2017-18 season
2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 seasons
2008-09 and 2009-10 seasons

2013-14, 2014-15 and 2018-19 seasons
2015-16 season

2016-17 season

2015-16 season

2014-15 and 2015-16 seasons

2018-19 season

Game book entry from 12/15/15 vs. Lee Williams
2015-16 season

the AlA.

The AIA girls soccer record book was compiled by Seth Polansky, Director of Sports Information, with help
from media assistant Tyler Bender.

Cover photo credits include: Chris Stanley, Mark Jones, Darin Sicurello and Jack Beasley of MaxPreps, and

Trophy photo: Darin Sicurello of MaxPreps.




* - Indicates player did not compete in any one conference for a majority of their career to qualify for conference leader positioning

Points (game by conference
6A 17 Millianie Vega
S5A 16 Gabreilla Soto
4A 25 Sophia Fottrel
3A 19 Rayna Jessamine
2A/Fall 14 Kate Earle
Points (game top performers
1. 25 Sophia Fottrel
T2. 19 Rayna Jessamine
T2. 19 Kendra Park
T4. 18 Shiloh Ulrickson
T4. 18 Sydney Rolfe
T4. 18 Hailey Miller
T4. 18 Daisy Rodriguez
T4. 18 Kaimbrey Inman
T9. 17 Millianie Vega
T9. 17 Olivia Cabrera
T9. 17 Olivia Fiedman
T9. 17 Selina Reisig
T9. 17 Jordan Manion
T14. 16 Gabreila Soto
T14. 16 Kate Rustand
T14. 16 Hailey Miller
T14. 16 Jordan Lund
T14. 16 Angelique Ntirampeba
T14. 16 Serina Hernandez
17 many times
Points (season by conference)
6A 99 Millianie Vega
S5A 98 Maegan Hill
4A 143  Taylor McClelland
3A 133 Kaimbrey Inman
2A/Fall 127  Mia Blair
Points (season top performers
1. 143 Taylor McClelland
2. 133 Kaimbrey Inman
3. 132 Jackie Igulu
T4. 129  Ellie Johannes
T4. 129  Sydney Droen
6. 128  Erika Yost
7. 127  Mia Blair
T8. 121  Ellie Johannes
T8. 121  Vivien Villarreal
T10. 120 Ellie Karren
T10. 120 Hailey Miller
12. 118  Kaitlyn Roskopf
13. 117 Meredith Scott
T14. 116  Hannah Petrucci
T14. 116 Kaylin Revolt
16. 112 Danica Webb
T17. 107 Inga Totland
T17. 107 Haily Treaster
19. 106 Kate Lawrence
T20. 105 Ellie Karren
T20. 105 Kelsi Roberts
Points (career by conference)
6A 209  Millianie Vega
SA 277  Olivia Hernandez
4A 327  Samantha Wright
3A 363  Kelsie Roberts
2A/Fall 361  Ellie Karren
Points (career top performers
1. 363  Kelsie Roberts
2. 361 Ellie Karren
3. 327  Samantha Wright
4. 303  Kaitlyn Roskopf
5. 300 Kate Lawrence
6. 296  Mia Blair
7. 291  Madison Foster
8. 277  Olivia Hernandez
9. 271  Lauren Foster

Gila Ridge vs. Yuma

South Mountain vs. Carl Hayden
Lee Williams vs. Barry Goldwater
Odyssey Institute vs. Wickenburg
Chino Valley vs. Monument Valley

Lee Williams vs. Barry Goldwater
Odyssey Institute vs. Wickenburg
Lake Havasu vs. Peoria

Gilbert Classical vs. Globe

Paradise Honors vs. Peoria
Scottsdale Prep vs. Sedona Red Rock
Yuma vs. Antelope Union

ALA-West Foothills vs Kingman

Gila Ridge vs. Yuma

Mesquite vs. Marcos de Niza
Anthem Prep vs. Paradise Honors
Fountain Hills vs. Scottsdale Christian
Florence vs. Gilbert Classical

South Mountain vs. Carl Hayden
Sabino vs. Santa Rita

Scottsdale Prep vs. Scottsdale Christian
Cactus Shadows vs. St. Mary’s
Catalina vs. Santa Rita

Copper Canyon vs. Peoria

Gila Ridge
Centennial
Sahuarita
ALA-West Foothills
Northland Prep

Sahuarita
ALA-West Foothills
Palo Verde
Northwest Christian
Crismon

Fountain Hills
Northland Prep
Northwest Christian
Walden Grove
Northland Prep
Scottsdale Prep
Chino Valley
Walden Grove
Northland Prep
Crismon

Higley

Youngker

Florence

Scottsdale Christian
Northland Prep
Estrella Foothills

Gila Ridge
Westview
Sahuarita
Estrella Foothills
Northland Prep

Estrella Foothills
Northland Prep
Sahuarita

Chino Valley
Scottsdale Christian
Northland Prep
Chino Valley
Westview

Chino Valley

2023-24
2019-20
2022-23
2020-21
2008-09

2022-23
2020-21
2019-20
2022-23
2020-21
2018-19
2014-15
2023-24
2023-24
2021-22
2018-19
2017-18
2011-12
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2016-17
2016-17
2008-09

2023-24
2022-23
2012-13
2023-24
2019-20

2012-13
2023-24
2015-16
2021-22
2023-24
2016-17
2019-20
2020-21
2023-24
2019-20
2018-19
2022-23
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2006-07
2015-16
2012-13
2015-16
2018-19
2011-12

2022-24
2013-16
2019-23
2009-12
2018-21

2009-12
2018-21
2019-23
2019-22
2014-17
2018-21
2018-21
2013-16
2015-18

10.
11.
12.
13.

Ti4.
Ti4.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

269
264
254
253
252
252
250
242
241
240
239

Taylor Layton
Mackenzie Cathey
Laura Figueroa
Jackie lgulu
Hannah Burke
Samantha Anger
Ellie Johannes
Erika Yost

Leah Carillo
Zalma Torres
Danielle Fonseca

Goals (game by conference)

6A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
3A
3A
3A
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Millianie Vega
Zalma Torres
Gabriela Soto
Gabriela Soto
Rajanah Reed
Allison Veloz
Amanda Maciel
Sophia Fottrel
Shiloh Ulrickson
Rayna Jessamine
Hailey Miller
Myli Hamblin
Kaitlyn Roskopf
Ellie Otto

Ellie Otto

Emma Young
Haley Pomeroy
Kate Earle

erformers
Sophia Fottrel
Shiloh Ulrickson
Rayna Jessamine
Kendra Park
Hailey Miller
Kaimbrey Inman
Sydney Rolfe
Olivia Fiedman
Hailey Miller
Daisy Rodriguez
Jordan Manion
Serina Hernandez
many times

Goals (season by conference)

Millianie Vega
Kate O’Keefe
Taylor McClelland
Jackie Igulu
Kaitlyn Roskopf

Goals (season top performers)

6A 44
5A 47
4 59
30 62
2A/Fall 53
1. 65
2. 62
3. 59
4, 57
T5. 56
T5. 56
7. 55
8. 54
9, 53
T10. 51
T10. 51
T12. 49
T12. 49
T12. 49
15. 48
T16. 47
T16. 47
T16. 47
T16. 47
T16. 47
T16. 47

Stacey Tullock
Jackie Igulu
Taylor McClelland
Hailey Miller
Ellie Johannes
Kaimbrey Inman
Jackie Igulu
Erika Yost
Kaitlyn Roskopf
Ellie Johannes
Haily Treaster
Kaylin Revolt
Kelsie Roberts
Danica Webb
Vivien Villarreal
Sydney Droen
Hannah Petrucci
Meredith Scott
Ellie Karren
Kelsie Roberts
Kate O’Keefe

Agua Fria

Lee Williams
Independence
Palo Verde
Gilbert Christian
Casteel
Northwest Christian
Fountain Hills
Fountain Hills
Agua Fria
Apollo

Gila Ridge vs. Yuma

Agua Fria vs. Paradise Valley
South Mountain vs. Carl Hayden
South Mountain vs. Carl Hayden
Deer Valley vs. Agua Fria

Willow Canyon vs. Centennial
Maricopa vs. McClintock

Lee Williams vs. Barry Goldwater
Gilbert Classical vs. Globe
Odyssey Institute vs. Wickenburg
Scottsdale Prep vs. Sedona Red Rock
Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook

Chino Valley vs. Payson

St. Johns vs. Payson

St. Johns vs. Page

Round Valley vs. Sedona Red Rock
Show Low vs. AZ College Prep
Chino Valley vs. Monument Valley

Lee Williams vs. Barry Goldwater
Gilbert Classical vs. Globe

Odyssey Institute vs. Wickenburg
Lake Havasu vs. Peoria

Scottsdale Prep vs. Sedona Red Rock
ALA-West Foothills vs Kingman
Paradise Honors vs. Peoria

Anthem Prep vs. Paradise Honors
Scottsdale Prep vs. Scottsdale Christian
Yuma vs. Antelope Union

Florence vs. Gilbert Classical

Copper Canyon vs. Peoria

Gila Ridge
Mountain Pointe
Sahuarita

Palo Verde
Chino Valley

Thunderbird

Palo Verde
Sahuarita
Scottsdale Prep
Northwest Christian
ALA-West Foothills
Palo Verde
Fountain Hills
Chino Valley
Northwest Christian
Florence

Crismon

Estrella Foothills
Higley

Walden Grove
Crismon
Northland Prep
Walden Grove
Northland Prep
Estrella Foothills
Mountain Pointe

2010-13
2019-22
2014-17
2015-17
2017-20
2017-20
2021-22
2014-17
2013-16
2017-20
2013-16

2023-24
2019-20
2019-20
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2016-17
2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2018-19
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2021-22
2012-13
2008-09

2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2023-24
2020-21
2018-19
2018-19
2014-15
2011-12
2008-09

2023-24
1996-97
2012-13
2015-16
2022-23

1995-96
2015-16
2012-13
2018-19
2021-22
2023-24
2016-17
2016-17
2022-23
2020-21
2012-13
2023-24
2011-12
2006-07
2023-24
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2019-20
2008-09
1996-97



Goals (career by conference)

6A 90 Millianie Vega
S5A 135  Jessica Edwards
4A 121 Samantha Wright
3A 165  Kelsie Roberts
2A/Fall 145  Ellie Karren

Goals (career top performers)

1 165  Kelsie Roberts

2 145  Ellie Karren

3. 135  Jessica Edwards

4. 132 Kaitlyn Roskopf

5 123 Olivia Hernandez

6. 122 Kate Lawrence

T7. 121 Samantha Wright

T7. 117  Jackie lgulu

T9. 117  Taylor Layton

T9. 117  Caitlyn Benyi

11. 116  Mackenzie Cathey

12. 116  Madison Foster

T13. 112  Kendra Park

T13. 110 Brittany Whalen

15. 108  Samantha Anger

16. 107  Ellie Johannes

17. 107  Zalma Torres

18. 106  Daniella Fonseca

19. 104  Erika Yost

20. 103  Valerie Llamas

Assists (game by conference)

6A 6 Alyssa Bailey

6A 6 Brenna Alderson

5A 6 Maren Rice

4A 9 Hailey Kellly

3A 7 Kate Lawrence

3A 7 Carlie Macy

2A/Fall 5 Delyn Bannan

2A/Fall 5 Mia Blair

2A/Fall 5 Emma Blair

Assists (game top performers

1. 9 Hailey Kellly

T2. 7 Samantha Wright

T2. 7 Kate Lawrence

T2. 7 Carlie Macy

T5. 6 Haylee Huttenhow

T5. 6 Valerie Lamas

T5. 6 Cassidy Sims

T5. 6 Sierra Sweeney

T5. 6 Isela Estrada

T5. 6 Alyssa Bailey

T5. 6 Maren Rice

T5. 6 Brenna Alderson

T5. 6 Berkley Baldonado

T5. 6 Parker Sweet

T5. 6 Desariee Gorbea

T5. 6 Megan Irgens

T5. 6 Kayleigh Oreskovich
5 many times

Assists (season by conference)

6A 25 Maria Alvarez Chavez
S5A 47 Jaden DeGracie

4A 35 Haylee Huttenhow
3A 36 Veronica Cruz
2A/Fall 37 Mia Blair

Assists (season top performers

1. 47 Jaden DeGracie

2. 41 Jaden DeGracie

3. 37 Mia Blair

4. 36 Veronica Cruz

T5. 35 Haylee Huttenhow
T5. 35 Sydney Droen

7. 33 Sydney Sventek
T8. 32 Delyn Bannan

T8. 32 Kiarra Hovis

T8. 32 Parker Sweet

Gila Ridge
Dobson
Sahuarita
Estrella Foothills
Northland Prep

Estrella Foothills
Northland Prep
Dobson

Chino Valley
Westview
Scottsdale Christian
Sahuarita

Palo Verde

Agua Fria

Horizon

Lee Williams

Chino Valley

Lake Havasu
Mountain Pointe
Casteel

Northwest Christian
Agua Fria

Apollo

Fountain Hills
Desert Edge

Red Mountain vs. Mesa

Perry vs. Cesar Chavez

Millennium vs. Centennial

Paradise Honors vs. Yuma

Scottsdale Christian vs. Paradise Honors
Cactus vs. Scottsdale Christian

Chino Valley vs. Round Valley
Northland Prep vs. St. Johns

Northland Prep vs. Payson

Paradise Honors vs. Yuma

Sahuarita vs. Amphitheater

Scottsdale Christian vs. Paradise Honors
Cactus vs. Scottsdale Christian

Paradise Honors vs. Coronado

Desert Edge vs. Coronado

Estrella Foothills vs. Peoria

Paradise Honors vs. Rancho Solano Prep
Yuma Catholic vs. River Valley

Red Mountain vs. Mesa

Millennium vs. Centennial

Perry vs. Cesar Chavez

Deer Valley vs. Desert Edge

Fountain Hills vs. Scottsdale Christian
Poston Butte vs. Vista Grande

Mohave vs. Bradhsaw Mountain
Estrella Foothills vs. Antelope Union

Trevor Browne
Highland
Paradise Honors
Rio Rico
Northland Prep

Highland
Highland
Northland Prep
Rio Rico
Paradise Honors
Crismon
Northland Prep
Chino Valley
Northland Prep
Fountain Hills

2022-24
1997-00
2020-23
2009-12
2017-20

2009-12
2018-21
1997-00
2019-22
2013-16
2014-17
2020-23
2015-17
2010-13
1999-02
2019-22
2019-22
2018-21
1995-98
2017-20
2021-22
2017-20
2013-16
2014-17
2021-24

2018-19
2017-18
2018-19
2021-22
2016-17
2012-13
2022-23
2019-20
2016-17

2021-22
2022-23
2016-17
2012-13
2023-24
2021-22
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2015-16
2010-11
2009-10

2016-17
2012-13
2022-23
2014-15
2019-20

2012-13
2011-12
2019-20
2014-15
2022-23
2023-24
2019-20
2022-23
2018-19
2017-18

T11. 30 Samantha Wright
T11. 30 Maegan Hill

T11. 30 Mia Blair

T11. 30 Ambria Krahling
T11. 30 Cassandra Laughlin
T11. 30 Haylee Huttenhow
T17. 29 Kaylin Revolt

T17. 29 Kayleigh Oreskovich
T17. 29 Gianna Buono
T20. 28 Milana Eyrich

T20. 28 Vivien Villarreal
T20. 28 Hailey Kelly

T20. 28 Emily Conrad

T20. 28 Litycia Espinonza
T20. 28 Marilyn McFeaters

Assists (career by conference)

6A 61 Neshma Rodriguez
S5A 88 Jaden DeGracie
4A 85 Samantha Wright
3A 84 Parker Sweet
2A/Fall 104  Mia Blair

Assists (career top performers

1. 104  Mia Blair

2. 88 Jaden DeGracie
3. 85 Samantha Wright
4. 84 Parker Sweet

5. 81 Haylee Huttenhow
6. 79 Lauren Foster

7. 71 Ellie Karren

8. 68 Kiarra Hovis

9. 67 Cadi Naquin

10. 66 Allison Raniere
T11 65 Veronica Cruz
T11. 64 Sabrina Lopez
T11. 64 Hannah Burke
14. 64 Laura Figueroa
15. 63 Leah Carillo

T16. 62 Sydney Droen
T16. 62 Maegen Hill

T18. 61 Neshma Rodriguez
T17. 61 Emma Blair

20. 60 Ambria Krahling
GOALKEEPING

Goaltender stats are too inconsistent online to properly catalogue.

Sahuarita
Centennial
Northland Prep
Gilbert Christian
Younger
Paradise Honors
Crismon

Estrella Foothills
Deer Valley
Walden Grove
Walden Grove
Paradise Honors
Gilbert Christian
Sahuarita

Palo Verde

Red Mountain
Highland
Sahuarita
Fountain Hills
Northland Prep

Northland Prep
Highland
Sahuarita
Fountain Hills
Paradise Honors
Chino Valley
Northland Prep
Northland Prep
Notre Dame Prep
Sahuaro

Rio Rico

Chino Valley
Gilbert Christian
Independence
Fountain Hills
Crismon
Centennial

Red Mountain
Northland Prep
Gilbert Christian

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2016-17
2015-16
2023-24
2022-23
2009-10
2007-08
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2015-16

2019-22
2012-13
2019-23
2018-21
2018-21

2018-21
2012-13
2020-23
2018-21
2022-24
2016-19
2018-21
2018-21
2009-12
2013-15
2013-16
2019-22
2017-20
2014-17
2013-16
2023-24
2020-23
2019-22
2016-19
2016-18



